

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

10/12/2011

PROJECT:

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED
2011 ARS UNDERDRAIN PROGRAM
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING, INC.		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 11,017.20	\$ 11,017.20
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$131.00	\$131.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	72.9	\$5.00	\$364.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 473.85	\$ 41.76	\$ 3,044.30
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	8.7	\$160.00	\$1,392.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,696.50	\$ 495.31	\$ 4,309.20
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	43.3	\$150.00	\$6,495.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,066.10	\$ 152.33	\$ 6,595.89
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 98.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 468.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	164	\$40.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 56.35	\$ 9,241.40	\$ 42.16	\$ 6,914.24
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
609-10.93	Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 71.34	\$ 4,280.40
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 2,824.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$17,538.50	\$17,538.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 10,160.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	36	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 88.66	\$ 3,191.76
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$60,000.00		\$ 38,127.85		\$ 54,653.99